RESOLUTION NO. 2024-001

ESTABLISHING 2024-2025 APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Article XIIIB, the Vacaville Fire Protection District hereby establishes its Appropriations Limit for fiscal year 2024-2025; and

WHEREAS, the Solano County Auditor-Controller has calculated the appropriations limits and the Vacaville Fire Protection District's appropriations limit is \$2,329,310. Documentation of the calculation is available upon request from the Solano County Auditor-Controller's office; and

WHEREAS, the Vacaville Fire Protection District reserves the right, power, and authority to use the percentage change in the local assessment roll method for calculating the appropriations limits for Fiscal Year 2024-2025, if the method is more advantageous to the District, once that information becomes available, and authorizes the Auditor-Controller to implement the most advantageous method, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Vacaville Fire Protection District that the Appropriations Limit is hereby established as calculated by the Solano County Auditor-Controller's office using the rates for change in the California Per Capita Income, and Solano County Population Growth.

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION was introduced and passed at a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Vacaville Fire Protection District, held on the 25th day of June 2024 by the following vote:

AYES:	Director(s)
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
	10000150
	APPROVED:
	Chris Calvert, Chairman
ATTEST:	
Dave Kuntz, Fire Chief	